
Not Required to File Taxes Notary Form

Under penalty of Fraud, I/we attest that I/we were not required to �le a Federal Tax Return for the 2019 tax year, 

as I/we do not meet the income threshold minimums described below: 

Check option 

that applies Filing Status Age If W-2 Income is Less Than:

If Self-Employment 

Income is Less Than:

Single Under 65 $10,150 $400

Single 65 or older

Head of Household Under 65

Head of Household 65 or older

Married Filing Jointly Under 65 (both spouses)

Married Filing Jointly 65 or older (one spouse)

Married Filing Jointly 65 or older (both spouses)

Married Filing Separately Any age

Qualifying Widow(er) with Dependent Children Under 65

Qualifying Widow(er) with Dependent Children 65 or older

This form must be veri�ed by a notary public and submitted to TADS with your other supporting documentation. 

_____________________________ _____________  _____________________________ _____________ 
Applicant #1 Legal Name (Print)  Date   Applicant #2 Legal Name (Print)  Date

_____________________________    _____________________________

Applicant #1 Signature      Applicant #2 Signature

Submission Instructions 

Scan and Upload to: 

https://tads.com/upload

Fax to: 

612.548.3326

Mail this completed document to:

 TADS

 110 N 5th St., 2nd Fl

 Minneapolis, MN 55403

Notary Information 

___________________________  
Notary Name

___________________________  
Notary Signature

___________________________ 
Date

PLACE SEAL HERE

TADS ID:

0400000060

$10,350

$11,900

$13,350

$14,900

$20,700

$21,950

$23,200

$4,050

$16,650

$17,900

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

2016

bpickhardt
Rectangle


