



Not Required to File Taxes Notary Form

Under penalty of Fraud, I/we attest that I/we were not required to file a Federal Tax Return for the 2016 tax year, as I/we do not meet the income threshold minimums described below:

Check option that applies	Filing Status	Age	If W-2 Income is Less Than:	If Self-Employment Income is Less Than:
	Single	Under 65	\$10,350	\$400
	Single	65 or older	\$11,900	\$400
	Head of Household	Under 65	\$13,350	\$400
	Head of Household	65 or older	\$14,900	\$400
	Married Filing Jointly	Under 65 (both spouses)	\$20,700	\$400
	Married Filing Jointly	65 or older (one spouse)	\$21,950	\$400
	Married Filing Jointly	65 or older (both spouses)	\$23,200	\$400
	Married Filing Separately	Any age	\$4,050	\$400
	Qualifying Widow(er) with Dependent Children	Under 65	\$16,650	\$400
	Qualifying Widow(er) with Dependent Children	65 or older	\$17,900	\$400
Applicant #1 Legal Name (Print) Date Applicant #1 Signature		Applicant #2 Legal Name (Print) Applicant #2 Signature		
Notary Information PLACE SE		AL HERE	Submission Instructions Scan and Upload to: https://tads.com/upload Fax to: 612.548.3326	
Notary Signature Date			Mail this completed doo TADS 110 N 5th St., 2n Minneapolis, MN	d Fl